
 
KidsQuest Playground Replacement: Construction 

City Contract No. 2019-085 

Change Order No. 2 
January 22, 2020 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER DETAIL 

 

Change Proposal #10: Parking lot striping: Provide handicapped signs for the new parking lot  $15,585.87 

and restripe the existing lot.             

 

Change Proposal #11: Irrigation: Expand the irrigation system to include park area from   $14,684.02 

Gross Road to Rotary Club Plaza.         

 

Change Proposal #12: Playground entry: Extend the concrete paving at the ADA transition  $ 5,561.05 

surface into the engineered wood fiber located at the lower level entry.      

 

Change Proposal #13: Stonework: Provide temporary structural shoring at the pavilion in  $16,659.37 

order to remove and replace four masonry columns. Make adjustments to the stonework  

in the playground.            

 

Change Proposal #14: Stone for slide: Provide stone blocks for under the embedded slide. $ 6,657.72 

 

Change Proposal #16: Artwork:  Reimburse contractor for cost of materials to install artwork. $    523.72 

 

Change Proposal #17: Perimeter railing: Provide two additional sections of railing to   $ 5,965.72 

accommodate the personalized picket.         

 

Repair Reimbursement: Credit of cost to reinstall an equipment post damaged by   ($ 1,477.00) 

subcontractor.  

 

Delay Charge Reimbursement: Credit of charge from the EWF installer for rescheduling.     ($ 324.75) 

     

   Total Cost:     $50,783.21 


